
 

DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - ALACHUA COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



ALACHUA COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 31 17 55% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 58% 25 22 88% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 84 51 61% 12 14% $31,809 **** ***% 50 60% 69 54 78% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 76 39 51% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 53 70% 59 55 93% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

FINANCE 

8815100 60 32 53% **** ***% $**,*** 15 47% 41 68% 49 48 98% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 16 12 75% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 14 11 79% 

HORTICULTURE SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8121600 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

8703100 37 22 59% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 49% 26 24 92% 

INDUSTRIAL BIOTECHNOLOGY 

8736000 15 10 67% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 12 10 83% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 345 198 57% 35 10% $30,852 47 24% 218 63% 277 245 88% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - BAKER COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



BAKER COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 236 158 67% 74 31% $35,849 75 47% 114 48% 185 152 82% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 21 16 76% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% 18 **** ***% 

INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES 

8506500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 260 175 67% 82 32% $35,572 75 43% 122 47% 205 160 78% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - BAY COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



BAY COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 10 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 33 23 70% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 23 70% 30 26 87% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 156 95 61% 23 15% $28,830 **** ***% 85 54% 120 85 71% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 16 11 69% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% 13 **** ***% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 24 10 42% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 54% 17 14 82% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

8703100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 250 152 61% 33 13% $28,650 17 11% 138 55% 196 145 74% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - BRADFORD COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



BRADFORD COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ANIMAL SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8106200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CARPENTRY 

8104300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CARPENTRY 

8104500 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

COMPUTER SCIENCE PRINCIPLES 

9007600 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CSIT) 

9001200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

COURT REPORTING 

8200200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 16 10 63% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

DIESEL MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY 

9504400 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER 

8417170 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

GLOBAL LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN TECHNOLOGY 

9503100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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BRADFORD COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

TECHNICAL AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS 

8005100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS 

9204400 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 83 48 58% 13 16% $34,174 16 33% 33 40% 58 43 74% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - BREVARD COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



BREVARD COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 15 11 73% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 21 13 62% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 15 71% 19 16 84% 

AIR CONDITIONING, REFRIGERATION AND HEATING TECHNOLOGY 

8723000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION TECHNOLOGY 

9514000 13 11 85% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE AND LIGHT REPAIR 

9504100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AVIATION ASSEMBLY AND FABRICATION 

9540700 23 11 48% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 11 48% 17 12 71% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 139 92 66% 18 13% $27,436 29 32% 58 42% 102 71 70% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 572 285 50% 69 12% $32,726 10 4% 318 56% 428 323 75% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 312 170 54% 38 12% $27,997 24 14% 186 60% 244 191 78% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 53 30 57% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 32 60% 40 34 85% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 140 97 69% 17 12% $29,504 17 18% 81 58% 120 88 73% 

ENVIRONMENTAL WATER & RECLAMATION TECHNOLOGY 

8007300 12 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EXERCISE SCIENCE 

8417000 95 67 71% 20 21% $31,444 20 30% 68 72% 82 74 90% 
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BREVARD COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN SERVICES 

8506400 92 53 58% 12 13% $30,261 **** ***% 52 57% 74 56 76% 

FINANCE 

8815100 24 15 63% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 14 58% 17 16 94% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

8703100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

MACHINING TECHNOLOGY 

9202100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

OUTBOARD MARINE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 

9504200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 17 15 88% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 10 59% 12 10 83% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 

8201500 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 1,568 895 57% 214 14% $30,993 132 15% 880 56% 1,214 929 77% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - BROWARD COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



BROWARD COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

3 D ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY 

8718100 11 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 29 12 41% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 20 69% 22 20 91% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 164 95 58% 18 11% $28,846 **** ***% 111 68% 131 113 86% 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 948 542 57% 111 12% $32,424 193 36% 605 64% 780 678 87% 

BUILDING TRADES AND CONSTRUCTION DESIGN TECHNOLOGY 

8722000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CARPENTRY 

8104500 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

COMPUTER SCIENCE PRINCIPLES 

9007600 360 171 48% 40 11% $33,784 30 18% 266 74% 308 272 88% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 1,169 701 60% 134 11% $32,528 229 33% 838 72% 997 887 89% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 221 119 54% 20 9% $30,385 **** ***% 146 66% 179 147 82% 

DIGITAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGY 

9005100 12 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 142 76 54% 10 7% $36,131 12 16% 114 80% 122 116 95% 
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BROWARD COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

DIGITAL VIDEO PRODUCTION 

8772400 101 50 50% **** ***% $**,*** 34 68% 74 73% 81 80 99% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 448 264 59% 41 9% $29,762 66 25% 340 76% 389 349 90% 

ELECTRONIC BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 

8200300 62 42 68% 10 16% $32,944 36 86% 37 60% 53 51 96% 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER 

8417170 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN SERVICES 

8506400 77 50 65% **** ***% $**,*** 11 22% 54 70% 67 57 85% 

FINANCE 

8815100 121 49 40% 13 11% $29,273 23 47% 83 69% 94 89 95% 

FLORAL DESIGN AND MARKETING 

8012100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION AUDIO/VIDEO EFFECTS 

8208200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 21 10 48% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 16 76% 17 16 94% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 11 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% 11 100% 11 11 100% 

GLOBAL LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN TECHNOLOGY 

9503100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

8703100 372 192 52% 45 12% $31,106 113 59% 274 74% 309 295 95% 
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BROWARD COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM 

8845100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

INDUSTRIAL BIOTECHNOLOGY 

8736000 32 13 41% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 20 63% 22 21 95% 

INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES 

8506500 74 35 47% **** ***% $**,*** 11 31% 57 77% 65 58 89% 

JAVA DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

LANDSCAPE OPERATIONS 

8002100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

8212000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

MARKETING, MANAGEMENT AND ENTREPRENEURIAL PRINCIPLES 

9200500 114 58 51% **** ***% $**,*** 43 74% 95 83% 99 98 99% 

NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES 

8208000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

OUTBOARD MARINE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 

9504200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 67 42 63% 10 15% $32,510 **** ***% 46 69% 59 46 78% 

SPORT, RECREATION, AND ENTERTAINMENT MARKETING 

8827400 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES 

9001400 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION 

8772100 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 12 92% 13 12 92% 
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BROWARD COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

VETERINARY ASSISTING 

8115110 44 26 59% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 38 86% 41 38 93% 

WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 22 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 16 73% 16 16 100% 

TOTALS: 4,701 2,618 56% 496 11% $31,961 858 33% 3,331 71% 3,945 3,534 90% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - CALHOUN COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



CALHOUN COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 19 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 20 12 60% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

DIGITAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGY 

9005100 54 33 61% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 25 46% 38 25 66% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 

8201500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 96 55 57% 10 10% $39,634 **** ***% 44 46% 62 45 73% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - CHARLOTTE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



CHARLOTTE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BUSINESS OWNERSHIP 

8812000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CSIT) 

9001200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 138 100 72% 26 19% $36,904 28 28% 51 37% 106 68 64% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 133 73 55% 21 16% $28,783 **** ***% 50 38% 97 52 54% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 35 17 49% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 20 57% 25 21 84% 

ELECTRONIC BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 

8200300 12 10 83% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

8212300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

NURSING ASSISTANT (ACUTE AND LONG-TERM CARE) 

8417210 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 340 217 64% 59 17% $33,193 45 21% 137 40% 255 164 64% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - CITRUS COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



CITRUS COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

3 D ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY 

8718100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 35 22 63% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 21 60% 29 26 90% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 41 19 46% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 44% 26 22 85% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 129 66 51% 17 13% $31,744 **** ***% 57 44% 89 58 65% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 25 14 56% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 15 60% 20 15 75% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 18 12 67% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 13 **** ***% 

JOURNALISM 

8771100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 16 12 75% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 14 **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 119 70 59% 17 14% $32,240 35 50% 66 55% 97 81 84% 

TOTALS: 400 227 57% 56 14% $31,165 58 26% 198 50% 303 226 75% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - CLAY COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



CLAY COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

3 D ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY 

8718100 17 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 11 65% 11 11 100% 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION TECHNOLOGY 

9514000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

CARPENTRY 

8104300 56 36 64% 22 39% $35,460 10 28% 31 55% 46 35 76% 

CARPENTRY 

8104500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 94 54 57% 12 13% $27,716 20 37% 47 50% 65 53 82% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 312 173 55% 49 16% $32,222 12 7% 168 54% 243 174 72% 

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 

8201300 72 46 64% 13 18% $27,825 10 22% 46 64% 62 52 84% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 132 79 60% 16 12% $32,464 17 22% 72 55% 101 82 81% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM 

8845100 19 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% 15 79% 17 16 94% 

INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES 

8506500 12 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% 12 **** ***% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION 

8772100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 
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CLAY COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 733 424 58% 118 16% $32,092 75 18% 408 56% 575 444 77% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - COLLIER COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



COLLIER COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

3 D ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY 

8718100 14 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 90 61 68% 23 26% $32,960 25 41% 63 70% 78 72 92% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 95 56 59% 16 17% $27,728 **** ***% 72 76% 82 74 90% 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 131 82 63% 32 24% $37,985 26 32% 77 59% 107 89 83% 

DATABASE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007300 11 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 325 191 59% 57 18% $31,361 11 6% 175 54% 249 181 73% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 84 52 62% 20 24% $31,958 10 19% 49 58% 64 53 83% 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 19 16 84% **** ***% $**,*** 13 81% 12 63% 17 17 100% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

SPORT, RECREATION, AND ENTERTAINMENT MARKETING 

8827400 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 793 482 61% 158 20% $32,750 94 20% 474 60% 633 514 81% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - COLUMBIA COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



COLUMBIA COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 19 14 74% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 11 58% 14 12 86% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 20 14 70% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 11 55% 18 13 72% 

FINANCE 

8815100 42 26 62% **** ***% $**,*** 15 58% 30 71% 39 35 90% 

GLOBAL LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN TECHNOLOGY 

9503100 21 14 67% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 11 52% 16 16 100% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 111 72 65% 21 19% $31,901 31 43% 71 64% 96 84 88% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

.NET APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT AND PROGRAMMING 

9007400 27 14 52% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 23 85% 25 23 92% 

3 D ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY 

8718100 46 26 57% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 37 80% 40 37 93% 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 46 32 70% 12 26% $32,859 20 63% 27 59% 38 37 97% 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 37 17 46% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 26 70% 30 27 90% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 95 54 57% 20 21% $30,162 **** ***% 76 80% 85 79 93% 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 118 54 46% 15 13% $34,781 10 19% 95 81% 107 96 90% 

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 

8709400 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BUILDING TRADES AND CONSTRUCTION DESIGN TECHNOLOGY 

8722000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BUSINESS COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 

8206500 127 58 46% **** ***% $**,*** 15 26% 104 82% 114 106 93% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 14 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 93% 13 13 100% 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CSIT) 

9001200 64 33 52% 10 16% $31,823 17 52% 45 70% 57 50 88% 

CULINARY AND HOSPITALITY SPECIALTIES 

8800600 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 1,114 610 55% 145 13% $30,933 169 28% 780 70% 940 834 89% 
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MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE TECHNOLOGY 

8218100 217 108 50% 24 11% $31,573 70 65% 175 81% 190 188 99% 

DATABASE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007300 31 15 48% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 28 90% 29 28 97% 

DIGITAL AUDIO PRODUCTION 

8772300 36 21 58% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 29 81% 34 31 91% 

DIGITAL CINEMA PRODUCTION 

8201000 20 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% 18 90% 18 18 100% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 1,030 511 50% 132 13% $31,817 27 5% 763 74% 881 775 88% 

DIGITAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGY 

9005100 333 171 51% 41 12% $29,350 25 15% 265 80% 292 270 92% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 364 176 48% 39 11% $30,148 19 11% 262 72% 298 267 90% 

DIGITAL VIDEO PRODUCTION 

8772400 49 32 65% **** ***% $**,*** 14 44% 33 67% 44 38 86% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 953 531 56% 130 14% $31,314 111 21% 750 79% 836 766 92% 

ELECTRICITY 

8727200 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

ELECTRONIC BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 

8200300 269 148 55% 23 9% $32,143 125 84% 167 62% 222 218 98% 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER 

8417170 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 19 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 68% 14 14 100% 

EXERCISE SCIENCE 

8417000 257 136 53% 31 12% $30,651 32 24% 200 78% 219 207 95% 

FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN SERVICES 

8506400 55 26 47% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 42 76% 49 43 88% 

FINANCE 

8815100 222 117 53% 30 14% $31,934 42 36% 171 77% 187 179 96% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION AUDIO/VIDEO EFFECTS 

8208200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 26 15 58% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 69% 24 18 75% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 64 28 44% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 45 70% 52 48 92% 

GEOSPATIAL/GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM (GIS) TECHNOLOGY 

8600200 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

GLOBAL LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN TECHNOLOGY 

9503100 59 30 51% 13 22% $31,479 19 63% 40 68% 52 48 92% 

HEALTH UNIT COORDINATOR 

8417280 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 10 100% 10 10 100% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM 

8845100 191 116 61% 30 16% $29,851 30 26% 127 66% 153 134 88% 

INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES 

8506500 29 19 66% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 24 83% 25 24 96% 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 

8216100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

JAVA DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007200 26 11 42% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 23 88% 25 24 96% 

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

8212000 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

MEDICAL LABORATORY ASSISTING 

8417200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES 

8208000 62 29 47% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 40 65% 52 40 77% 

NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION 

8207440 65 34 52% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 59 91% 60 59 98% 

NURSING ASSISTANT (ACUTE AND LONG-TERM CARE) 

8417210 85 43 51% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 74 87% 76 75 99% 

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 

8418200 15 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 14 93% 14 14 100% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 26 15 58% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 21 81% 22 21 95% 

PROMOTIONAL ENTERPRISE 

8217100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

SPORT, RECREATION, AND ENTERTAINMENT MARKETING 

8827400 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION 

8772100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007500 22 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 20 91% 20 20 100% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 52 13 25% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 43 83% 45 45 100% 
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MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED FULL QTR AVG TRAINING CONTINUING TOTAL POSITIVE 

TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR ANNUALIZED RELATED EDUCATION "POOL" PLACEMENT
PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % EARNINGS # % # % COUNT # % 

TOTALS: 6,316 3,300 52% 787 12% $31,197 837 25% 4,729 75% 5,424 4,953 91% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - DESOTO COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



DESOTO COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 52 33 63% 13 25% $35,223 **** ***% 23 44% 42 28 67% 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 28 13 46% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% 13 **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 37 20 54% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 35% 27 19 70% 

DIGITAL AUDIO PRODUCTION 

8772300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

TOTALS: 122 68 56% 31 25% $34,946 15 22% 45 37% 87 56 64% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - DIXIE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



DIXIE COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 18 11 61% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 15 83% 16 16 100% 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS 

9204400 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

TOTALS: 31 19 61% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 23 74% 26 25 96% 

Page 2 



 

DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - DUVAL COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



DUVAL COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - ESCAMBIA COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



ESCAMBIA COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 65 41 63% **** ***% $**,*** 11 27% 36 55% 50 40 80% 

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 

9001300 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CARPENTRY 

8104500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 130 79 61% 16 12% $27,622 30 38% 41 32% 86 61 71% 

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE TECHNOLOGY 

8218100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 67 29 43% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 28 42% 40 30 75% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 71 36 51% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 41 58% 53 42 79% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 58 34 59% 11 19% $30,544 **** ***% 21 36% 41 28 68% 

ENERGY TECHNICIAN 

9700300 20 15 75% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 50% 16 10 63% 

FINANCE 

8815100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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ESCAMBIA COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 36 17 47% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 16 44% 27 16 59% 

INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES 

8506500 23 14 61% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 16 **** ***% 

INTRODUCTION TO FIRE FIGHTING 

8918200 15 11 73% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

JAVA DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007200 20 12 60% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 14 70% 17 14 82% 

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

8212000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

MARKETING, MANAGEMENT AND ENTREPRENEURIAL PRINCIPLES 

9200500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TECHNICAL AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS 

8005100 15 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY 

8730200 20 10 50% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION 

8772100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

VETERINARY ASSISTING 

8115110 37 26 70% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 20 54% 30 23 77% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 34 17 50% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 15 44% 23 17 74% 

TOTALS: 669 382 57% 95 14% $29,772 85 22% 284 42% 464 333 72% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - FLAGLER COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



FLAGLER COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

CARPENTRY 

8104300 26 16 62% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 15 58% 21 15 71% 

CARPENTRY 

8104500 24 12 50% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 54% 16 14 88% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 78 48 62% 10 13% $31,234 22 46% 56 72% 69 62 90% 

DIGITAL AUDIO PRODUCTION 

8772300 14 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 41 29 71% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 26 63% 38 26 68% 

DIGITAL VIDEO TECHNOLOGY 

8201400 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EMERGENCY PLANNING AND RESPONSE 

8602000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

FINANCE 

8815100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

SPORT, RECREATION, AND ENTERTAINMENT MARKETING 

8827400 19 12 63% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 68% 17 15 88% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 
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FLAGLER COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED FULL QTR AVG TRAINING CONTINUING TOTAL POSITIVE 

TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR ANNUALIZED RELATED EDUCATION "POOL" PLACEMENT
PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % EARNINGS # % # % COUNT # % 

TOTALS: 228 143 63% 31 14% $29,892 41 29% 146 64% 191 159 83% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - FRANKLIN COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



FRANKLIN COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH TECHNICIAN 

8427100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS 

9204400 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

TOTALS: 21 14 67% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 62% 16 14 88% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - GADSDEN COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



GADSDEN COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BUSINESS COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 

8206500 14 10 71% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

8212000 69 35 51% **** ***% $**,*** 11 31% 35 51% 53 43 81% 

MEDICAL LABORATORY ASSISTING 

8417200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 102 52 51% 11 11% $36,365 15 29% 49 48% 76 60 79% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - GULF COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



GULF COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 10 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CARPENTRY 

8104500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS 

9204400 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 29 16 55% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 62% 25 21 84% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - HAMILTON COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



HAMILTON COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 22 11 50% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 13 11 85% 

TOTALS: 22 11 50% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 13 11 85% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - HARDEE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



HARDEE COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 12 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 36 24 67% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 17 47% 31 18 58% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 66 38 58% 11 17% $28,423 **** ***% 31 47% 54 33 61% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - HENDRY COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



HENDRY COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

3 D ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY 

8718100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 154 77 50% 25 16% $34,784 21 27% 66 43% 109 80 73% 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AIR CONDITIONING, REFRIGERATION AND HEATING TECHNOLOGY 

8723000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 30 17 57% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 17 57% 27 18 67% 

ANIMAL SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8106200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 11 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 10 100% 

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES 

8720300 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE OPERATIONS 

8918000 14 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH AIDE 

8417160 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ENERGY GENERATION TECHNICIAN 

9700200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

EXERCISE SCIENCE 

8417000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

HORTICULTURE SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8121600 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 
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HENDRY COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM 

8845100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 247 130 53% 44 18% $33,730 36 28% 108 44% 180 132 73% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - HERNANDO COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



HERNANDO COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 

9001300 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 68 45 66% **** ***% $**,*** 17 38% 36 53% 52 43 83% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 25 14 56% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% 16 **** ***% 

DIGITAL VIDEO PRODUCTION 

8772400 32 22 69% **** ***% $**,*** 10 45% 22 69% 29 25 86% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 37 25 68% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 49% 28 23 82% 

TOTALS: 182 118 65% 19 10% $31,692 40 34% 90 49% 137 109 80% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - HIGHLANDS COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



HIGHLANDS COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 118 69 58% 16 14% $34,706 21 30% 63 53% 92 73 79% 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

CABINETMAKING 

8720100 19 13 68% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 53% 16 12 75% 

CARPENTRY 

8104500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 85 49 58% 11 13% $30,899 18 37% 48 56% 65 54 83% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 17 12 71% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% 14 **** ***% 

FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN SERVICES 

8506400 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GLOBAL FINANCE 

8515300 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 16 10 63% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% 14 **** ***% 

VETERINARY ASSISTING 

8115110 57 36 63% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 36 63% 49 37 76% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 342 210 61% 46 13% $33,536 58 28% 180 53% 274 206 75% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

3 D ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY 

8718100 55 38 69% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 25 45% 43 26 60% 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 165 111 67% 35 21% $31,139 72 65% 76 46% 129 115 89% 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 61 33 54% **** ***% $**,*** 12 36% 41 67% 52 44 85% 

AGRICULTURAL COMMUNICATIONS 

8117000 19 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% 13 68% 16 13 81% 

AGRICULTURE BIOTECHNOLOGY 

8003100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ANIMAL SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8106200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 35 19 54% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 15 43% 26 19 73% 

ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING 

8101100 117 59 50% 14 12% $35,693 17 29% 81 69% 101 87 86% 

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES 

8720300 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 132 78 59% 25 19% $33,100 55 71% 78 59% 107 101 94% 

CARPENTRY 

8104300 17 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

CARPENTRY 

8104500 11 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

COMMERCIAL ART TECHNOLOGY 

8718000 36 23 64% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 19 53% 29 22 76% 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CSIT) 

9001200 63 30 48% **** ***% $**,*** 21 70% 42 67% 52 49 94% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 1,065 639 60% 161 15% $31,360 208 33% 562 53% 848 680 80% 

CUSTOMER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE 

8848100 314 200 64% 49 16% $31,536 153 77% 174 55% 254 240 94% 

DIGITAL CINEMA PRODUCTION 

8201000 25 12 48% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 40% 15 11 73% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 590 317 54% 71 12% $33,330 12 4% 336 57% 457 341 75% 

DIGITAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGY 

9005100 54 36 67% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 38 14 37% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 35 20 57% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 16 46% 26 18 69% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 37 18 49% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 24 65% 31 26 84% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 133 92 69% 22 17% $30,985 18 20% 53 40% 104 59 57% 

ELECTRICITY 

8727200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN SERVICES 

8506400 45 30 67% 11 24% $30,650 **** ***% 23 51% 38 23 61% 
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED FULL QTR AVG TRAINING CONTINUING 

TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR ANNUALIZED RELATED EDUCATION
PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % EARNINGS # % # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

FINANCE 

8815100 82 58 71% 17 21% $34,945 23 40% 33 40% 58 44 76% 

FORESTRY 

8118300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 65 18 28% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 43 66% 46 45 98% 

GLOBAL FINANCE 

8515300 44 29 66% 10 23% $54,038 21 72% 22 50% 38 35 92% 

HORTICULTURE SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8121600 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

8703100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES 

8506500 34 19 56% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 29 85% 30 29 97% 

JAVA DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

MARKETING, MANAGEMENT AND ENTREPRENEURIAL PRINCIPLES 

9200500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

MEDICAL LABORATORY ASSISTING 

8417200 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

MEDIUM AND HEAVY DUTY TRUCK AND BUS TECHNICIAN (SECONDARY NAME ONLY)/DIESEL SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN (PSAV 

8742000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

MODELING AND SIMULATION 

9005200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

SPORT, RECREATION, AND ENTERTAINMENT MARKETING 

8827400 19 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 53% 14 13 93% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 

8201500 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION 

8772100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

VETERINARY ASSISTING 

8115110 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 58 23 40% **** ***% $**,*** 11 48% 36 62% 43 39 91% 

TOTALS: 3,397 1,972 58% 488 14% $32,682 684 35% 1,825 54% 2,674 2,155 81% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - HOLMES COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



HOLMES COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 28 13 46% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 21 75% 22 22 100% 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 31 15 48% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 20 65% 25 20 80% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 69 34 49% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 47 68% 55 49 89% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 252 143 57% 43 17% $30,403 **** ***% 151 60% 197 155 79% 

DIGITAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGY 

9005100 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

GEOSPATIAL/GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM (GIS) TECHNOLOGY 

8600200 17 11 65% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 11 65% 14 12 86% 

MARKETING, MANAGEMENT AND ENTREPRENEURIAL PRINCIPLES 

9200500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 287 163 57% 48 17% $31,611 15 9% 168 59% 223 175 78% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - JACKSON COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



JACKSON COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AGRICULTURAL COMMUNICATIONS 

8117000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BUSINESS COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 

8206500 29 14 48% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 41% 19 14 74% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 77 41 53% **** ***% $**,*** 10 24% 40 52% 55 47 85% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 82 44 54% 15 18% $30,062 **** ***% 38 46% 58 39 67% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

TOTALS: 198 103 52% 30 15% $32,092 18 17% 96 48% 140 106 76% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - LAFAYETTE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



LAFAYETTE COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 61 43 70% 12 20% $30,835 **** ***% 43 70% 55 44 80% 

TOTALS: 62 44 71% 12 19% $30,835 **** ***% 44 71% 56 45 80% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - LAKE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



LAKE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 36 25 69% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 23 64% 29 27 93% 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 10 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AGRICULTURE BIOTECHNOLOGY 

8003100 23 13 57% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 78% 19 18 95% 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 254 153 60% 50 20% $33,285 **** ***% 132 52% 196 136 69% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 150 96 64% 28 19% $31,493 14 15% 92 61% 125 96 77% 

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 

9001300 15 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 12 **** ***% 

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE AND LIGHT REPAIR 

9504100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES 

8720300 28 16 57% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 43% 22 15 68% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

COMMERCIAL ART TECHNOLOGY 

8718000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 121 81 67% 28 23% $31,074 19 23% 64 53% 94 74 79% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 613 371 61% 101 16% $31,683 13 4% 362 59% 496 365 74% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 14 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 71% 13 12 92% 
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LAKE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 62 38 61% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 42 68% 51 42 82% 

ELECTRONIC BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 

8200300 12 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

ENERGY TECHNICIAN 

9700300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 30 17 57% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 23 77% 28 24 86% 

GEOSPATIAL/GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM (GIS) TECHNOLOGY 

8600200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

MARKETING, MANAGEMENT AND ENTREPRENEURIAL PRINCIPLES 

9200500 11 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 

8201500 139 88 63% 22 16% $32,786 **** ***% 78 56% 111 78 70% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 1,547 950 61% 268 17% $31,995 98 10% 901 58% 1,246 942 76% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - LEE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



LEE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 20 11 55% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 90% 19 18 95% 

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE AND LIGHT REPAIR 

9504100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

BUILDING TRADES AND CONSTRUCTION DESIGN TECHNOLOGY 

8722000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 822 559 68% 139 17% $32,314 18 3% 689 84% 765 692 90% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 60 48 80% 12 20% $31,478 11 23% 54 90% 57 55 96% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

FINANCE 

8815100 16 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 63% 14 14 100% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 195 117 60% 20 10% $30,359 22 19% 166 85% 178 172 97% 
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LEE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

8703100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 

8216100 96 64 67% 17 18% $30,930 12 19% 72 75% 84 76 90% 

LANDSCAPE OPERATIONS 

8002100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES 

8208000 71 49 69% 16 23% $30,651 10 20% 52 73% 61 57 93% 

NURSING ASSISTANT (ACUTE AND LONG-TERM CARE) 

8417210 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

OUTBOARD MARINE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 

9504200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 

8418200 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

VETERINARY ASSISTING 

8115110 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 75 48 64% **** ***% $**,*** 29 60% 63 84% 70 68 97% 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS 

9204400 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 1,409 941 67% 223 16% $32,507 122 13% 1,168 83% 1,298 1,197 92% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - LEON COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



LEON COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - LEVY COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



LEVY COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 47 33 70% 10 21% $33,218 15 45% 15 32% 32 22 69% 

AGRICULTURE BIOTECHNOLOGY 

8003100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ANIMAL SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8106200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

CARPENTRY 

8104300 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 11 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

HORTICULTURE SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8121600 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 90 65 72% 15 17% $32,161 23 35% 44 49% 71 53 75% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - LIBERTY COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



LIBERTY COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 18 13 72% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 15 11 73% 

TOTALS: 21 15 71% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 11 52% 18 14 78% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - MANATEE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



MANATEE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ANIMAL SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8106200 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 54 37 69% 13 24% $33,452 **** ***% 37 69% 48 40 83% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 293 178 61% 47 16% $33,413 **** ***% 194 66% 245 196 80% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 78 54 69% 11 14% $30,972 **** ***% 64 82% 70 64 91% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION 

8772100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 439 278 63% 73 17% $33,350 20 7% 303 69% 373 309 83% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - MARION COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



MARION COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 28 16 57% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 11 39% 19 17 89% 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 21 11 52% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 57% 18 13 72% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 67 46 69% 16 24% $28,704 27 59% 24 36% 46 39 85% 

COMPUTER SCIENCE PRINCIPLES 

9007600 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 145 97 67% 35 24% $31,312 26 27% 71 49% 114 86 75% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 72 47 65% 10 14% $33,382 **** ***% 34 47% 61 38 62% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 26 12 46% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 10 38% 14 10 71% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 19 14 74% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 18 10 56% 

GLOBAL LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN TECHNOLOGY 

9503100 30 16 53% **** ***% $**,*** 14 88% 12 40% 20 19 95% 

INDUSTRIAL BIOTECHNOLOGY 

8736000 20 14 70% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 50% 17 11 65% 

LANDSCAPE OPERATIONS 

8002100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

8212000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 30 25 83% 11 37% $30,874 **** ***% 16 53% 27 17 63% 
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MARION COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 480 312 65% 103 21% $30,974 90 29% 221 46% 373 273 73% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - MARTIN COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



MARTIN COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING 

8101100 80 43 54% 12 15% $32,725 **** ***% 58 73% 65 59 91% 

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION TECHNOLOGY 

9514000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES 

8720300 41 25 61% 13 32% $30,041 12 48% 24 59% 31 28 90% 

CIVIL AND SURVEY DRAFTING 

8101200 17 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 76% 15 13 87% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 63 37 59% **** ***% $**,*** 15 41% 44 70% 56 46 82% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 68 34 50% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 52 76% 56 52 93% 

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 

8201300 48 22 46% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 37 77% 42 37 88% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

FINANCE 

8815100 73 44 60% 13 18% $29,931 19 43% 52 71% 62 55 89% 

GLOBAL FINANCE 

8515300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

LANDSCAPE OPERATIONS 

8002100 53 30 57% 11 21% $31,876 **** ***% 36 68% 47 38 81% 

MARKETING, MANAGEMENT AND ENTREPRENEURIAL PRINCIPLES 

9200500 17 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 71% 12 12 100% 
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MARTIN COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES 

8208000 52 29 56% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 38 73% 44 38 86% 

NURSING ASSISTANT (ACUTE AND LONG-TERM CARE) 

8417210 83 47 57% 12 14% $28,614 **** ***% 65 78% 69 65 94% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

SPORT, RECREATION, AND ENTERTAINMENT MARKETING 

8827400 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 622 338 54% 92 15% $30,000 83 25% 449 72% 519 462 89% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - MONROE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



MONROE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE AND LIGHT REPAIR 

9504100 19 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 13 **** ***% 

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES 

8720300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 67 44 66% 14 21% $33,417 21 48% 38 57% 58 46 79% 

DIGITAL VIDEO TECHNOLOGY 

8201400 44 18 41% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 28 64% 35 29 83% 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER 

8417170 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

PROMOTIONAL ENTERPRISE 

8217100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 148 77 52% 23 16% $34,050 30 39% 84 57% 120 94 78% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - NASSAU COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



NASSAU COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES 

8720300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

COMPUTER SCIENCE PRINCIPLES 

9007600 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CSIT) 

9001200 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 36 24 67% **** ***% $**,*** 14 58% 21 58% 30 26 87% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 247 171 69% 60 24% $34,099 **** ***% 120 49% 192 123 64% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 138 88 64% 31 22% $33,381 15 17% 60 43% 102 65 64% 

FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN SERVICES 

8506400 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

INDUSTRIAL BIOTECHNOLOGY 

8736000 15 10 67% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 80% 14 12 86% 

MACHINING TECHNOLOGY 

9202100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 447 299 67% 103 23% $33,488 37 12% 216 48% 344 230 67% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - OKALOOSA COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



OKALOOSA COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AIR CONDITIONING, REFRIGERATION AND HEATING TECHNOLOGY 

8723000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 40 29 73% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 24 60% 32 26 81% 

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 

9001300 46 16 35% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% 27 59% 30 29 97% 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE AND LIGHT REPAIR 

9504100 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CARPENTRY 

8104300 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

COSMETOLOGY 

8905100 43 31 72% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 20 47% 32 22 69% 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE OPERATIONS 

8918000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 119 70 59% 17 14% $29,365 24 34% 56 47% 83 64 77% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 205 111 54% 25 12% $34,671 **** ***% 99 48% 146 99 68% 

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 

8201300 24 14 58% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 14 58% 19 16 84% 

DIGITAL VIDEO TECHNOLOGY 

8201400 60 28 47% **** ***% $**,*** 10 36% 35 58% 47 38 81% 
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OKALOOSA COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ELECTRICITY 

8727200 12 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION 

8207440 12 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007500 26 12 46% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 16 62% 21 18 86% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 93 49 53% 17 18% $31,934 27 55% 45 48% 65 57 88% 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS 

9204400 13 11 85% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

TOTALS: 755 423 56% 101 13% $33,536 106 25% 366 48% 547 414 76% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - OKEECHOBEE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



OKEECHOBEE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ANIMAL SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8106200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES 

8720300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 21 14 67% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 15 71% 18 17 94% 

NURSING ASSISTANT (ACUTE AND LONG-TERM CARE) 

8417210 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

TECHNICAL AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS 

8005100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 35 23 66% 10 29% $42,456 **** ***% 24 69% 31 28 90% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - ORANGE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



ORANGE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 17 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 12 71% 15 12 80% 

ANIMAL SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8106200 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 

9001300 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 12 92% 13 12 92% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

COMPUTER SCIENCE PRINCIPLES 

9007600 22 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 17 77% 18 17 94% 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CSIT) 

9001200 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 72 43 60% 11 15% $28,130 22 51% 46 64% 61 52 85% 

DIGITAL AUDIO PRODUCTION 

8772300 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 1,233 738 60% 182 15% $31,228 33 4% 721 58% 1,005 740 74% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 95 58 61% 16 17% $31,288 **** ***% 61 64% 84 65 77% 

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 

8201300 63 38 60% **** ***% $**,*** 13 34% 46 73% 53 47 89% 
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ORANGE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

DIGITAL VIDEO TECHNOLOGY 

8201400 27 16 59% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 44% 21 17 81% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 72 50 69% 14 19% $26,852 11 22% 45 63% 64 50 78% 

FINANCE 

8815100 25 14 56% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 19 76% 21 19 90% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 169 86 51% 19 11% $32,457 11 13% 129 76% 145 132 91% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

8703100 39 25 64% **** ***% $**,*** 18 72% 24 62% 33 31 94% 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 

8216100 35 17 49% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 51% 25 19 76% 

MARKETING, MANAGEMENT AND ENTREPRENEURIAL PRINCIPLES 

9200500 19 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% 12 63% 13 13 100% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 14 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 11 79% 12 12 100% 

TOTALS: 1,951 1,138 58% 276 14% $30,881 139 12% 1,209 62% 1,612 1,263 78% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - OSCEOLA COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



OSCEOLA COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - PALM BEACH COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



PALM BEACH COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 733 421 57% 93 13% $32,737 117 28% 490 67% 598 524 88% 

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION TECHNOLOGY 

9514000 17 13 76% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 13 11 85% 

COMMERCIAL ART TECHNOLOGY 

8718000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE OPERATIONS 

8918000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 264 173 66% 51 19% $32,360 56 32% 162 61% 218 182 83% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 53 29 55% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 27 51% 42 28 67% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 97 60 62% 12 12% $31,314 13 22% 57 59% 84 63 75% 

DIGITAL VIDEO PRODUCTION 

8772400 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 15 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 10 67% 13 10 77% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 116 76 66% 22 19% $32,300 21 28% 76 66% 98 82 84% 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER 

8417170 48 34 71% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 38 79% 43 39 91% 

FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN SERVICES 

8506400 46 35 76% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 25 54% 35 26 74% 

FINANCE 

8815100 49 22 45% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 37 76% 42 40 95% 
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PALM BEACH COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

HORTICULTURE SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8121600 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

8703100 14 11 79% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 86% 14 13 93% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM 

8845100 16 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 75% 15 13 87% 

MOTORCYCLE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 

8766100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES 

8208000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

OUTBOARD MARINE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 

9504200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

VETERINARY ASSISTING 

8115110 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 15 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 80% 13 12 92% 

TOTALS: 1,512 916 61% 232 15% $33,022 263 29% 982 65% 1,253 1,063 85% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - PASCO COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



PASCO COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AGRICULTURAL COMMUNICATIONS 

8117000 19 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 13 10 77% 

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE AND LIGHT REPAIR 

9504100 38 26 68% 11 29% $33,562 **** ***% 19 50% 32 24 75% 

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES 

8720300 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8215200 17 13 76% **** ***% $**,*** 10 77% **** ***% 12 12 100% 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CSIT) 

9001200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE OPERATIONS 

8918000 113 82 73% 25 22% $30,470 **** ***% 50 44% 90 51 57% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

DIGITAL CINEMA PRODUCTION 

8201000 24 12 50% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 15 63% 18 15 83% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 490 290 59% 65 13% $31,790 17 6% 272 56% 386 281 73% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 63 41 65% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 40 63% 54 41 76% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 36 22 61% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 17 47% 27 20 74% 

ELECTRICITY 

8727200 12 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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PASCO COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 24 15 63% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 13 **** ***% 

HORTICULTURE SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8121600 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

INTRODUCTION TO FIRE FIGHTING 

8918200 45 27 60% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 22% 31 14 45% 

JOURNALISM 

8771100 132 84 64% 13 10% $30,073 **** ***% 83 63% 107 85 79% 

LODGING OPERATIONS 

8830300 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES 

8208000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 22 15 68% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 14 64% 18 16 89% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 

8201500 37 23 62% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 26 70% 31 26 84% 

VETERINARY ASSISTING 

8115110 51 36 71% 13 25% $31,963 **** ***% 23 45% 38 26 68% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 1,154 720 62% 185 16% $31,694 80 11% 609 53% 902 655 73% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - PINELLAS COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



PINELLAS COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

3 D ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY 

8718100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 1,057 600 57% 146 14% $30,738 170 28% 585 55% 798 659 83% 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 17 15 88% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 15 **** ***% 

APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003400 28 17 61% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 23 82% 26 25 96% 

ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING 

8101100 18 16 89% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 16 10 63% 

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION TECHNOLOGY 

9514000 14 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

BUILDING TRADES AND CONSTRUCTION DESIGN TECHNOLOGY 

8722000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

COMMERCIAL ART TECHNOLOGY 

8718000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CSIT) 

9001200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 163 97 60% 25 15% $32,053 34 35% 91 56% 134 108 81% 

DIGITAL CINEMA PRODUCTION 

8201000 10 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 203 101 50% 15 7% $33,037 **** ***% 123 61% 160 126 79% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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PINELLAS COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

DRAFTING 

8725000 17 11 65% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 71% 15 12 80% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 72 54 75% 14 19% $29,827 12 22% 33 46% 60 42 70% 

ELECTRICITY 

8727200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ELECTRONIC BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 

8200300 64 38 59% 11 17% $29,562 30 79% 25 39% 47 46 98% 

EXERCISE SCIENCE 

8417000 153 90 59% 17 11% $33,851 35 39% 111 73% 131 121 92% 

FASHION TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN SERVICES 

8506400 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 42 29 69% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 25 60% 35 30 86% 

GLOBAL FINANCE 

8515300 42 21 50% **** ***% $**,*** 13 62% 26 62% 30 30 100% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

8703100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

8212000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES 

8208000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION 

8207440 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

OUTBOARD MARINE SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 

9504200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 
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PINELLAS COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 32 19 59% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 56% 25 19 76% 

VETERINARY ASSISTING 

8115110 15 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS 

9204400 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 2,014 1,170 58% 279 14% $31,371 337 29% 1,137 56% 1,574 1,296 82% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - POLK COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



POLK COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 24 18 75% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 12 50% 20 15 75% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 12 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 15 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

ELECTRONIC BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 

8200300 62 44 71% 13 21% $32,649 36 82% 37 60% 52 49 94% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 135 90 67% 30 22% $31,285 48 53% 71 53% 109 87 80% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - PUTNAM COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



PUTNAM COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 63 33 52% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 24 38% 39 25 64% 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 44 30 68% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 19 43% 32 23 72% 

ANIMAL SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8106200 15 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 19 10 53% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 

8201300 22 11 50% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 13 **** ***% 

VETERINARY ASSISTING 

8115110 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WELDING TECHNOLOGY FUNDAMENTALS 

9204400 11 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 192 108 56% 27 14% $32,676 23 21% 66 34% 125 81 65% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - ST. JOHNS COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



ST. JOHNS COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 67 21 31% **** ***% $**,*** 18 86% 51 76% 58 58 100% 

ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING 

8101100 76 42 55% 14 18% $35,018 **** ***% 43 57% 59 46 78% 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE OPERATIONS 

8918000 38 25 66% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 18 47% 33 19 58% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 66 30 45% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 46 70% 52 46 88% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 89 41 46% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 66 74% 79 67 85% 

FINANCE 

8815100 50 22 44% **** ***% $**,*** 13 59% 37 74% 43 42 98% 

GLOBAL LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN TECHNOLOGY 

9503100 86 51 59% **** ***% $**,*** 35 69% 49 57% 70 65 93% 

HORTICULTURE SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8121600 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

INDUSTRIAL BIOTECHNOLOGY 

8736000 35 14 40% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 30 86% 30 30 100% 

INTEGRATED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

9003500 56 18 32% **** ***% $**,*** 10 56% 40 71% 43 41 95% 

INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES 

8506500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

LODGING OPERATIONS 

8830300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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ST. JOHNS COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 36 32 89% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 22 61% 35 22 63% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 620 311 50% 59 10% $32,980 93 30% 413 67% 519 450 87% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - ST. LUCIE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



ST. LUCIE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 

9001300 10 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE AND LIGHT REPAIR 

9504100 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

CARPENTRY 

8104500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 81 49 60% 12 15% $32,715 16 33% 54 67% 64 56 88% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 74 48 65% 13 18% $33,128 **** ***% 45 61% 60 45 75% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 39 21 54% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 21 54% 29 22 76% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 67 45 67% 12 18% $30,660 10 22% 48 72% 60 50 83% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 176 110 63% 24 14% $31,545 32 29% 118 67% 145 126 87% 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 

8216100 63 35 56% **** ***% $**,*** 11 31% 39 62% 47 44 94% 

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 

8418200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 113 67 59% 20 18% $30,218 33 49% 72 64% 94 82 87% 

TOTALS: 645 394 61% 95 15% $30,810 112 28% 419 65% 527 449 85% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - SANTA ROSA COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



SANTA ROSA COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 38 23 61% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 15 39% 25 18 72% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 426 226 53% 47 11% $30,761 **** ***% 219 51% 321 225 70% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 14 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 10 100% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

8703100 16 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 81% 15 14 93% 

INDUSTRIAL BIOTECHNOLOGY 

8736000 35 17 49% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 22 63% 28 22 79% 

MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

8212300 50 28 56% 10 20% $35,131 **** ***% 23 46% 32 23 72% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 15 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 603 321 53% 68 11% $31,595 30 9% 313 52% 446 326 73% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - SARASOTA COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



SARASOTA COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ACCOUNTING APPLICATIONS 

8302100 129 77 60% 18 14% $26,371 41 53% 82 64% 109 95 87% 

ALLIED HEALTH ASSISTING 

8417130 84 54 64% 12 14% $34,970 12 22% 63 75% 70 66 94% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8215200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE OPERATIONS 

8918000 32 19 59% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 15 47% 24 15 63% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 97 57 59% 10 10% $29,452 23 40% 44 45% 73 58 79% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 24 16 67% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 16 67% 20 16 80% 

DIGITAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGY 

9005100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 20 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 14 70% 15 14 93% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 81 52 64% 14 17% $31,425 **** ***% 40 49% 60 44 73% 

EXERCISE SCIENCE 

8417000 16 10 63% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 81% 14 13 93% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION AUDIO/VIDEO EFFECTS 

8208200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 21 17 81% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 17 81% 20 19 95% 
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SARASOTA COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 

8216100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

JAVA DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION 

8207440 439 244 56% 62 14% $32,783 56 23% 296 67% 362 316 87% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 13 **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% 10 10 100% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 12 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 11 92% 11 11 100% 

TOTALS: 988 583 59% 136 14% $31,560 161 28% 634 64% 807 692 86% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - SEMINOLE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



SEMINOLE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

3 D ANIMATION TECHNOLOGY 

8718100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 39 17 44% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 28 72% 32 29 91% 

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 

9001300 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION TECHNOLOGY 

9514000 18 12 67% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 14 10 71% 

AVIATION MAINTENANCE GENERAL 

9540600 21 10 48% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% 11 52% 13 11 85% 

AVIONICS SYSTEMS 

9504300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 30 19 63% **** ***% $**,*** 11 58% 17 57% 25 22 88% 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CSIT) 

9001200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 549 362 66% 82 15% $31,125 109 30% 356 65% 460 393 85% 

DATABASE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT & PROGRAMMING 

9007300 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 475 260 55% 44 9% $31,382 10 4% 320 67% 387 323 83% 

DIGITAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGY 

9005100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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SEMINOLE COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

DIGITAL MEDIA/MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 

8201200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 

8201300 79 48 61% 10 13% $29,411 **** ***% 45 57% 65 50 77% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 374 239 64% 41 11% $39,633 57 24% 254 68% 307 267 87% 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

8812100 15 11 73% **** ***% $**,*** 11 100% **** ***% 13 13 100% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 34 16 47% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 22 65% 26 23 88% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION VISUAL DESIGN 

8208100 39 22 56% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 29 74% 33 31 94% 

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM 

8845100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES 

8506500 42 23 55% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 30 71% 35 32 91% 

MODELING AND SIMULATION 

9005200 55 22 40% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 46 84% 48 46 96% 

PRINCIPLES OF TEACHING 

8909000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

SPORT, RECREATION, AND ENTERTAINMENT MARKETING 

8827400 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY 

8201500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TELEVISION PRODUCTION 

8772100 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 
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SEMINOLE COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 34 17 50% **** ***% $**,*** 12 71% 25 74% 29 28 97% 

TOTALS: 1,852 1,103 60% 217 12% $33,165 244 22% 1,234 67% 1,529 1,314 86% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - SUMTER COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



SUMTER COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 36 26 72% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 26 72% 31 26 84% 

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

8405100 22 14 64% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% 13 59% 16 13 81% 

ELECTRONIC BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 

8200300 185 106 57% 28 15% $34,585 85 80% 114 62% 148 144 97% 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 245 147 60% 33 13% $33,259 90 61% 154 63% 196 184 94% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - SUWANNEE COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



SUWANNEE COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AGRITECHNOLOGY 

8106800 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION TECHNOLOGY 

9514000 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BRICK AND BLOCK MASONRY 

8722900 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8301100 16 11 69% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 13 11 85% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 13 12 92% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 13 **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 16 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% 12 **** ***% 

ELECTRICITY 

8727200 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

FINANCE 

8815100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

GAME/SIMULATION/ANIMATION PROGRAMMING 

8208300 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 69 48 70% 17 25% $31,453 14 29% 35 51% 58 40 69% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - TAYLOR COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



TAYLOR COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 33 21 64% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 22 67% 27 22 81% 

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 

8201300 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

DRAFTING 

8725000 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 40 26 65% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 24 60% 32 25 78% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - UNION COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



UNION COUNTY 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

AGRICULTURAL SALES AND SERVICES 

8116000 15 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 10 67% 13 12 92% 

ANIMAL SCIENCE AND SERVICES 

8106200 34 24 71% 10 29% $39,309 **** ***% 15 44% 25 15 60% 

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ANALYSIS 

8215200 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

FOOD SCIENCE APPLICATIONS 

8129200 12 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 11 10 91% 

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 

8212000 **** - ---% - ---% $--,--- - ---% - ---% - - ---% 

NURSING ASSISTANT (ACUTE AND LONG-TERM CARE) 

8417210 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

TOTALS: 89 53 60% 20 22% $35,727 18 34% 46 52% 69 55 80% 

Page 2 



 

DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - VOLUSIA COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



VOLUSIA COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

WEB DEVELOPMENT 

9001100 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - WAKULLA COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



WAKULLA COUNTY 

TOTAL 
PROGRAM FREQUENCY

 FOUND 
EMPLOYED

 # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

DIGITAL DESIGN 

8209600 82 57 70% 11 13% $33,117 **** ***% 46 56% 68 48 71% 

TOTALS: 90 62 69% 12 13% $33,446 **** ***% 49 54% 75 52 69% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - WALTON COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



WALTON COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE SPECIALIST 

8212500 98 63 64% 24 24% $35,511 22 35% 30 31% 64 43 67% 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 

9200200 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 108 69 64% 27 25% $35,767 23 33% 34 31% 71 47 66% 
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DISTRICT SECONDARY VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
2021-22 COMPLETERS - WASHINGTON COUNTY 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

# FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2022. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $5,720 (min. wage ($11.00) x 40 hours per week x 13). 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

# TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

# CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



WASHINGTON COUNTY 

FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION

 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

BUSINESS COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 

8206500 48 34 71% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 19 40% 33 19 58% 

CULINARY ARTS 

8800500 44 31 70% **** ***% $**,*** 11 35% 26 59% 37 32 86% 

TOTALS: 92 65 71% 17 18% $32,069 13 20% 45 49% 70 51 73% 
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